

THOMAS C. "TOMMY" MELTON

Thomas C. "Tommy" Melton, 94 of Bowling Green died at 4:20 a.m. August 5, 2007, in Bowling Green.

The Greenville native was a banker and attended Smiths Grove Baptist Church. He was the son of the late Charlie Melton and Ludie Anthony Melton and husband of the late Mary Overstreet Melton who was the mother of his children and the late Margaret Ann Melton, he was preceded in death by a daughter Carolann M. Boyd, a sister; Hilda M. Hines and two brothers Ross Melton and Russell Melton.

Funeral is 2 p.m. Tuesday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel, with burial in Smiths Grove cemetery. Visitation is from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m. Monday and 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Tuesday at the funeral home.

Expressions of sympathy make take in form to American Cancer Society or American Heart Association.

Survivors include two daughters, Marilann Melton and Courtlann Atkinson and her husband Glenn both of Bowling Green; one gradnson, Blake Thomas Atkinson of Bowling Green one sister; Lois Glasscock of Morgantown; one son in law, John Boyd of Louisville; one brother in law, Maurice Hines of Woodbury and several nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences